

## SUPERNOVA AT DALHOUSIE UNIVERSITY MEDIA CONSENT - YOUTH

Please type/sign your name below to acknowledge as follows:

I understand that an image, video, and/or audio recording may be made or taken of my child named below (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Media") and I, as the parent or guardian of the child named below, hereby give Dalhousie University and Actua, the national network to which SuperNOVA belongs, my permission to use, publish or broadcast the Media for any purpose which will aid Dalhousie University and/or Actua and which may include, among others, advertising, promotion, marketing, administrative or educational print or electronic communication. I understand and agree that I will not be compensated in any way for use of the Media. I agree that the Media is owned by Dalhousie University. If I should receive any copy or part of the Media, I agree I shall not authorize its use by anyone else. I agree that the Media may be edited and that no material need be submitted to me for approval prior to publication. I understand that Dalhousie University is not obligated to make use of the rights set forth herein. I consent to the Media being stored, accessed, or disclosed outside of Canada.

Name of Child: <sub>_</sub>		
Signature:		
Date:		